
MBTA MIDDLEBOROUGH/LAKEVILLE LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 2 Train 4 Train 6 Train 8 Train 10
Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

Middleborough/Lakeville 5:20 83 — 83 6:00 130 — 130 6:58 218 — 218 7:20 187 — 187 8:07 135 — 135

Bridgewater 5:30 39 1 121 6:10 98 0 228 7:08 124 1 341 7:30 130 0 317 8:17 81 1 215

Campello 5:37 22 2 141 6:18 44 2 270 7:16 98 7 432 7:38 82 0 399 8:25 37 0 252

Brockton 5:41 65 0 206 6:22 120 3 387 7:20 133 2 563 7:42 75 2 472 8:29 72 3 321

Montello 5:44 46 0 252 6:25 83 0 470 7:23 100 0 663 7:45 76 1 547 8:32 58 1 378

Holbrook/Randolph 5:49 37 4 285 6:30 69 1 538 7:28 142 1 804 7:50 115 0 662 8:37 56 1 433

Braintree 5:56 10 8 287 — — — 538 — — — 804 — — — 662 8:44 11 19 425

Quincy Center — — — 287 6:42 89 16 611 7:39 143 23 924 8:01 84 38 708 — — — 425

JFK/UMass 6:10 1 49 239 — — — 611 7:48 3 100 827 8:11 4 31 681 8:58 1 43 383

South Station 6:17 — 239 — 6:58 — 611 — 7:56 — 827 — 8:18 — 681 — 9:05 — 383 —

Total Riders 303 303 633 633 961 961 753 753 451 451

Maximum Load 287 611 924 708 433

Max. Load Point Braintree Quincy Center Quincy Center Quincy Center Holbrook/Randolph

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 83.3% 100% 89.5% 96.2% 88.5%

Interzone Pct. 5.0% 3.5% 3.5% 5.4% 5.5%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable Interzone Pct. = Percent of offs

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request  S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load = South Station alightings/maximum load on train        before JFK/UMass

Page ML-1



MBTA MIDDLEBOROUGH/LAKEVILLE LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 12 Train 14 Train 16 Train 18 Train 20
Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Middleborough/Lakeville 9:38 25 — 25 11:10 31 — 31 1:08 13 — 13 3:25 12 — 8 4:54 8 — 8

Bridgewater 9:48 11 0 36 11:20 21 2 50 1:18 10 0 23 3:35 42 0 20 5:04 16 4 20

Campello 9:56 5 0 41 11:28 20 2 68 1:26 8 2 29 3:43 4 3 17 f 5:11 0 3 17

Brockton 10:00 3 0 44 11:32 17 5 80 1:30 21 7 43 3:47 10 5 37 f 5:15 20 0 37

Montello 10:03 10 0 54 11:35 14 0 94 1:33 2 2 43 3:50 2 3 37 f 5:18 1 1 37

Holbrook/Randolph 10:08 4 0 58 11:40 3 0 97 1:38 4 2 45 3:55 4 4 36 f 5:23 0 1 36

Braintree — — — 58 — — — 97 1:44 1 3 43 4:03 0 23 26 5:31 0 10 26

Quincy Center 10:20 4 4 58 11:51 2 13 86 1:49 0 5 38 — — — 26 — — — 26

JFK/UMass — — — 58 — — — 86 — — — 38 — — — 26 — — — 26

South Station 10:36 — 58 — 12:07 PM — 86 — 2:06 — 38 — 4:24 — 36 — 6:06 — 26 —

Total Riders 62 62 108 108 59 59 74 74 45 45

Maximum Load 58 97 45 37 37

Max. Load Point Holbrook/Randolph Holbrook/Randolph Holbrook/Randolph Brockton Brockton

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 100% 88.7% 84.4% 97.3% 70.3%

Interzone Pct. 6.5% 20.4% 35.6% 51.4% 42.2%

Page ML-2



MBTA MIDDLEBOROUGH/LAKEVILLE LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

             SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

Train 22 Train 28      AM Peak       Midday      PM Peak       Evening      All Day 

Scheduled Scheduled    Trains 2–10    Trains 12–16    Trains 18–20   Trains 22–28    Trains 2–28

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

Middleborough/Lakeville 6:05 13 — 13 9:25 12 — 12 753 — 69 — 20 — 25 — 867 —

Bridgewater 6:20 11 2 22 9:35 5 1 16 472 3 42 2 58 4 16 3 588 12

Campello f 6:28 2 2 22 9:42 4 1 19 283 11 33 4 4 6 6 3 326 24

Brockton f 6:33 8 2 28 9:46 2 2 19 465 10 41 12 30 5 10 4 546 31

Montello f 6:37 2 1 29 9:49 1 1 19 363 2 26 2 3 4 3 2 395 10

Holbrook/Randolph f 6:42 2 2 29 9:54 1 1 19 419 7 11 2 4 5 3 3 437 17

Braintree 6:48 0 5 24 10:00 0 1 18 21 27 1 3 0 33 0 6 22 69

Quincy Center — — — 24 10:05 0 4 14 316 77 6 22 — — 0 4 322 103

JFK/UMass — — — 24 — — — 14 9 223 — — — — — — 9 223

South Station 7:15 — 24 — 10:22 — 14 — — 2,741 — 182 — 62 — 38 — 3,023

Total Riders 38 38 25 25 3,101 3,101 229 229 119 119 63 63 3,512 3,512

Maximum Load 29 19

Max. Load Point Montello Campello        INTERZONE PERCENT (Percent of Offs before JFK/UMass)
S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 82.8% 73.7%      AM Peak       Midday      PM Peak       Evening      All Day 

Interzone Pct. 36.8% 44.0% 4.4% 20.5% 47.9% 39.7% 7.6% 

Page ML-3



MBTA MIDDLEBOROUGH/LAKEVILLE LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 3 Train 5 Train 7 Train 9 Train 15
Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 6:35 14 — 14 8:24 24 — 24 9:57 26 — 26 11:57 43 — 43 2:10 113 — 113

JFK/UMass — — — 14 — — — 24 — — — 26 — — — 43 — — — 113

Quincy Center 6:49 4 0 18 — — — 24 10:10 17 0 43 12:10 PM 11 1 53 2:23 26 2 137

Braintree 6:55 8 0 26 8:43 8 1 31 — — — 43 — — — 53 — — — 137

Holbrook/Randolph f 7:03 14 2 38 8:51 0 3 28 10:22 7 0 50 12:23 2 1 54 2:36 4 15 126

Montello f 7:08 12 1 49 8:56 0 3 25 10:27 6 3 53 12:28 0 6 48 2:41 1 14 113

Brockton f 7:12 3 16 36 8:59 0 9 16 10:30 2 4 51 12:31 2 8 42 2:44 2 26 89

Campello 7:20 2 2 36 9:03 0 3 13 10:34 1 3 49 12:35 1 2 41 2:48 1 15 75

Bridgewater 6:35 0 31 5 9:11 0 10 3 10:42 0 41 8 12:43 0 12 29 2:56 1 19 57

Middleborough/Lakeville 7:50 — 5 — 9:24 — 3 — 10:53 — 8 — 12:55 29 — 3:10 0 57 —

Total Riders 57 57 32 32 59 59 59 59 148 148

Maximum Load 49 31 53 54 137

Max. Load Point Montello Braintree Montello Holbrook/Randolph Quincy Center

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 28.6% 77.4% 49.1% 79.6% 82.5%

Interzone Pct. 75.4% 25.0% 55.9% 27.1% 23.6%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable Interzone Pct. = Percent of ons

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load = South Station boardings/maximum load on train       after JFK/UMass

Page ML-4



MBTA MIDDLEBOROUGH/LAKEVILLE LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 17 Train 19 Train 21 Train 23 Train 25
Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 3:43 409 — 409 4:40 622 — 622 5:12 768 — 768 5:57 530 — 530 6:52 196 — 196

JFK/UMass 3:49 68 0 477 — — — 622 — — — 768 6:03 34 6 558 — — — 196

Quincy Center 3:57 32 25 484 4:53 28 63 587 5:25 32 101 699 6:11 21 42 537 7:05 12 11 197

Braintree — — — 484 — — — 587 — — — 699 — — — 537 — — — 197

Holbrook/Randolph 4:10 2 37 449 5:06 1 112 476 5:37 0 124 575 6:23 4 78 463 7:17 1 23 175

Montello 4:15 0 50 399 5:11 0 66 410 5:42 1 120 456 6:28 0 69 394 7:22 0 33 142

Brockton 4:18 8 81 326 5:14 6 98 318 5:45 2 111 347 6:31 3 79 318 7:25 1 48 95

Campello 4:22 1 44 283 5:18 2 57 263 5:49 0 76 271 6:35 0 71 247 7:29 0 22 73

Bridgewater 4:30 4 133 154 5:26 0 104 159 5:57 3 57 217 6:43 0 76 171 7:37 3 30 46

Middleborough/Lakeville 4:41 — 154 — 5:38 — 159 — 6:10 — 217 — 6:55 — 171 — 7:50 — 46 —

Total Riders 524 524 659 659 806 806 592 592 213 213

Maximum Load 484 622 768 558 197

Max. Load Point Quincy Center South Station South Station JFK/UMass Quincy Center

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 84.5% 100% 100% 95.0% 99.5%

Interzone Pct. 9.0% 5.6% 4.7% 4.7% 8.0%

Page ML-5



MBTA MIDDLEBOROUGH/LAKEVILLE LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

         SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

Train 27 Train 29          AM Peak          Midday         PM Peak          Evening          All Day 

Scheduled Scheduled        Trains 3–5      Trains 7–15      Trains 17–25      Trains 27–29      Trains 3–29

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

South Station 8:07 130 — 130 10:30 52 — 52 38 — 182 — 2,525 — 182 — 2,927

JFK/UMass 8:13 1 0 131 — — — 52 — — — — 102 6 1 0 103 6

Quincy Center 8:21 9 18 122 10:43 6 4 54 4 0 54 3 125 242 15 22 198 267

Braintree — — — 122 — — — 54 16 1 — — — — — — 16 1

Holbrook/Randolph 8:34 1 12 111 10:56 0 9 45 14 5 13 16 8 374 1 21 36 416

Montello 8:39 1 18 94 11:01 0 4 41 12 4 7 23 1 338 1 22 21 387

Brockton 8:42 1 29 66 11:04 0 17 24 3 25 6 38 20 417 1 46 30 526

Campello 8:46 0 16 50 11:08 0 7 17 2 5 3 20 3 270 0 23 8 318

Bridgewater 8:54 1 13 38 11:16 0 5 12 0 41 1 72 10 400 1 18 12 531

Middleborough/Lakeville 9:05 — 38 — 11:27 — 12 — — 8 — 94 — 747 — 50 — 899

Total Riders 144 144 58 58 89 89 266 266 2,794 2,794 202 202 3,351 3,351

Maximum Load 131 54

Max. Load Point JFK/UMass Quincy Center    INTERZONE PERCENT (Percent of Ons after JFK/UMass)
S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 99.2% 96.3%           AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

Interzone Pct. 9.0% 10.3% 57.3% 31.6% 6.0% 9.4% 9.6% 

Page ML-6



MBTA MIDDLEBOROUGH/LAKEVILLE LINE

COMPARISONS OF BOARDINGS AND ALIGHTINGS BY STATION 

IN CTPS 2018 AND 2012 WEEKDAY PASSENGER COUNTS

         Inbound Change         Outbound Change

              Boardings             Alightings               Boardings             Alightings

Station 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012

Middleborough/Lakeville 251 1.41           Not Applicable           Not Applicable 301 1.50

Bridgewater 38 1.07 5 1.71 7 2.40 5 1.01

Campello 32 1.11 13 2.18 2 1.33 -6 0.98

Brockton 256 1.88 -10 0.76 2 1.07 179 1.52

Montello 74 1.23 -15 0.40 12 2.33 96 1.33

Holbrook/Randolph 99 1.29 -16 0.52 -6 0.86 47 1.13

Braintree 9 1.69 11 1.19 -4 0.80 -3 0.25

Quincy Center 284 8.47 12 1.13 104 2.11 182 3.14

JFK/UMass 8 9.00 66 1.42 25 1.32 5 6.00

South Station           Not Applicable 985 1.48 664 1.29           Not Applicable

Total Riders 1,051 1.43 1,051 1.43 806 1.32 806 1.32

Page ML-7




